
1170 

No. of 
Licence 

4724 
4973 

4388 

4497 
5501 
3368 
4389 
3787 
4476 
2704 
3624 
2064 
2065 
4109 
4887 
5505 
4110 
4390 
3931 
4998 
3788 
4837 

4111 

3628 
4392 
4393 
4822 
4112 
4721 
4723 
4394 
4395 
4225 
4892 

4189 
5523 
4231 
4983 

4113 

4465 

3450 
1480 

4114 
3790 
3778 
3777 
3118 
4731 
4396 

4951 

4951 
4397 

4398 

4186 

3714 
4712 
4954 

4224 
4399 
4400 

4223 
4990 
3205 
5492 
4401 
5503 

5503 

4675 
3932 
4188 
4198 
4199 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Name of Licensee 

Industrial Investments Ltd. 
Industrial Securities Ltd. 

Integrity Finance Co. Ltd. 

J.I.M. Finance Co. Ltd. 
James Finance Co. Ltd. 
Jarmco Investments Ltd. 
Jaydene Investments Ltd. 
Jellicoe Finance Co. Ltd. 
Edward George Jones 
J. T. Finance Ltd. 
Jubilee Finance Co. Ltd. 
Kaitaia Finance Co. Ltd. 
Kaitaia Traders Ltd. 
Kemsley and Co. (N.Z.) Ltd. .. 
Kingsway Finance Ltd. 
Kin1eith Finance Co. Ltd. 
Lamphouse Holdings Ltd. 
Landers Estate Ltd. 
Leith Finance Ltd. .. 
Lightning Finance Investment Co. Ltd. 
The Loan Service Corporation Ltd. 
Loans and Advances Ltd. 

Lombard New Zealand Ltd. 

Longford Finance Co. Ltd. 
Luminex Investments Ltd. 
A. E. Macartney Ltd. 
J. R. McCarron 
J. McCombe 
A. J. MacDonald Holdings Ltd. 
Machinery Finance Corporation Ltd ... 
Margin Traders Ltd. 
John Massam Ltd. 
The Manawatu Finance Corporation Ltd. 
The Manawatu Loan and Discount Co. 

Ltd. 
Manse Street Investments Ltd. 
Marine Finance Ltd. 
The Matamata Finance Corporation Ltd. 
T. W. Mayson and Co. Ltd. .. 

Mercantile Securities Corporation Ltd. 

H. A. Milton Ltd. 

Mobile Finance Ltd. 
Morgan Holdings Ltd. 

MOlTis Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. 
Mortgage Advances Ltd. 
Mount Enterprises Ltd. 
Mount Maunganui Finance Co. Ltd. 
The Mutual Loan Co. Ltd. .. 
Napier Loan and Discount Co. Ltd. 
Newmarket Finance Co. Ltd. 

The New Plymouth Finance Co. Ltd. 

The New Plymouth Finance Co. Ltd. 
Newton Finance Co. Ltd. 

Newton Loan Agency 

N.Z. Mortgage Trust and Bond Corpora-
tion Ltd. 

Ngaere Loan Co. Ltd. . . . . 
North Auckland Investment Co. Ltd ... 
The North Taranaki Finance and Deposit 

Co. Ltd. 
Northern Acceptance Corporation Ltd. 
Northern Cash Orders Ltd. 
The Northern Co-operative Investment 

Trust Ltd. 
Northern Credit Corporation Ltd. 
Northern Finance Ltd. 
Northland Finance Co. Ltd. 
Oamaru Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. 
Olympic Finance Co. Ltd. 
Onewa Investments Ltd. 

Onewa Investments Ltd. 

Opunake Finance Co. Ltd. 
Oraka Holdings Ltd. 
The Otago Finance and Agency Co. Ltd. 
Otago Investments Ltd. . . 
The Otago and Southland Finance Corpo

ration Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices 

5 Crawford Street, Dunedin 
N.I.M.U. Buildings, Chancery Street, 

Auckland 
Care of Kirk Barclay and Co., Public 

Accountants, Smith and Caughey 
Building, Wellesley Street, Auckland 

49 Queen Street, Waiuku 
Bridge Street, Tokoroa 
37 Mains Avenue, Whangarei 
54 Federal Street, Auckland ., 
Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 
44 Lake Crescent, Hamilton .. 
Manuaute Street, Taumarunui 
43 Irk Street, Gore .. 
Blencowe Street, Kaitaia 
Bank Street, Kaitaia 
72-82 Taranaki Street, Wellington 
82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North 
Bridge Street, Tokoroa 
11 Manners Street, Wellington 
1 Sonia Avenue, Auckland 
9-11 Princes Street, Putaruru 
4 Cook Street, Auckland 
Wharf Street, Tauranga 
Care of J. G. O'Sullivan, Public Account

ant, Prudential Building, Lambton 
Quay, Wellington 

Room 515, 5th Floor, A.M.P. Building, 
Customhouse Quay, Wellington 

Main Street, Gore . . . . 
25 College Hill, Ponsonby, Auckland 
18 O'Connell Street, Auckland 
15 Haig Place, Opawa, Christchurch 
142 Lambton Quay, Wellington 
43 Jetty Street, Dunedin 
466 George Street, Dunedin 
198A Queen Street, Onehunga, Auckland 
307 Broadway, Newmarket, Auckland .. 
117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 
A.M.P. Buildings, Broadway Avenue, 

Palmerston North 
466 George Street, Dunedin .. 
40 George Street, Blenheim 
Civic Building, Arawa Street, Matamata 
1st Floor, Miller's Building, 159 Karanga-

hape Road, Auckland 
N.I.M.U. Building, Corner Lambton 

Quay and Woodward Street, Welling
ton 

Central Chambers, 249 Victoria Street, 
Hamilton 

15 Landing Road, Whakatane 
Coronation Buildings, The Strand, 

Whakatane 
72 Molesworth Street, Wellington 
Wharf Street, Tauranga 
92 Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui 
98 Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui 
136 Bridge Street, Nelson 
Dalton Street, Napier 
Care of Messrs Dent, Impey and Darrow, 

Public Accountants, Vita House, 
Corner Khyber Pass Road and King
don Street, Newmarket, Auckland 

N.I.M.U. Building, Corner Lambton 
Quay and Woodward Street, Welling
ton 

77 Devon Street West, New Plymouth .. 
326 Great North Road, Grey Lynn, Auck

land 
144 Selwyn Avenue, Mission Bay Auck

land 
5 Crawford Street, Dunedin 

11 Fenton Street, Stratford 
Main Road, Ruawai 
Care of Smith, Brownlie and Moran, 

Solicitors, Queen Street, Waitara 
117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 
H.M. Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland 
2nd Floor, Blackett's Building, Shortland 

Street, Auckland 
117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 
3 Lome Street, Auckland 
Guy's Road, Kaikohe 
35 Ribble Street, Oamaru . . . . 
287 Broadway, Newmarket, Auckland .. 
Bridge Street Chambers, Mannering 

Street, Tokoroa 
Care of Griffiths and Garrett, Public 

Accountants, Turner and Fows 
Building, Victoria Street, Hamilton 

Napier Street, Opunake 
Duke Street, Putaruru 
480 Moray Place, Dunedin .. 

Date of Licence 

29 March 1963 
18 March 1963 

18 March 1963 

14 March 1963 
22 February 1963 .. 
26 March 1963 
18 March 1963 
1 April 1963 

10 April 1963 
29 March 1963 
7 May 1963 

29 March 1963 
30 April 1963 
14 March 1963 
11 March 1963 
1 April 1963 

14 March 1963 
18 March 1963 
25 March 1963 
9 May 1963 
1 Apri11963 
1 April 1963 

14 March 1963 

21 May 1963 
18 March 1963 
18 March 1963 
14 May 1963 
14 March 1963 
29 March 1963 
29 March 1963 
18 March 1963 
18 March 1963 
11 March 1963 
11 March 1963 

29 March 1963 
21 May 1963 
21 March 1963 
18 March 1963 

14 March 1963 

18 March 1963 

1 April 1963 
1 April 1963 

14 March 1963 
1 April 1963 
1 April 1963 
1 Apri11963 

29 January 1963 
15 March 1963 
18 March 1963 

19 March 1963 

19 March 1963 
18. March 1963 

18 March 1963 

29 March 1963 

26 March 1963 
2 May 1963 

19 March 1963 

11 March 1963 
18 March 1963 
18 March 1963 

11 March 1963 
5 April 1963 

14 March 1963 
1 April 1963 

18 March 1963 
1 Apri11963 

1 April 1963 

19 March 1963 
25 March 1963 
29 March 1963 
29 March 1963 238 Cumberland Street, Dunedin 

N.Z. Express Co. Building, 7-9 Bond 29 March 1963 
Street, Dunedin 

No. 48 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Dunedin 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Pukekohe 
Tokoroa 
Whangarei 
Auckland 
Tauranga 
Hamilton 
Taumarunui 
Gore 
Kaitaia 
Kaitaia 
Wellington 
Palmerston North 
Tokoroa 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Putaruru 
Auckland 
Tauranga 
Lower Hutt 

Wellington 

Gore 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Palmerston North 

Dunedin 
Blenheim 
Matamata 
Auckland 

Wellington 

Hamilton 

Whakatane 
Whakatane 

Wellington 
Tauranga 
Tauranga 
Tauranga 
Nelson 
Napier 
Auckland 

New Plymouth 

New Plymouth 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Dunedin 

Stratford 
Dargaville 
New Plymouth 

Palmerston North 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Palmerston North 
Auckland 
Kaikohe 
Oamaru 
Auckland 
Tokoroa 

Tokoroa 

Hawera . 
Putaruru 
DUnedin 
Dunedin.· 
Dunedin 


