1170				
No. of Licence	Name of Licensee	Registered Office or Offices	Date of Licence	Court by Which Licence Granted
4724 4973	Industrial Investments Ltd Industrial Securities Ltd	5 Crawford Street, Dunedin N.I.M.U. Buildings, Chancery Street,		
4388	Integrity Finance Co. Ltd	Auckland Care of Kirk Barclay and Co., Public Accountants, Smith and Caughey Building, Wellesley Street, Auckland	18 March 1963	Auckland
4497	J.I.M. Finance Co. Ltd	49 Queen Street, Waiuku	14 March 1963	Pukekohe
5501 3368	James Finance Co. Ltd	Bridge Street, Tokoroa 37 Mains Ayenue, Whangarei	22 February 1963 26 March 1963	Tokoroa Whangarei
4389	Jaydene Investments Ltd	54 Federal Street, Auckland	18 March 1963	Auckland
3787 4476	Jellicoe Finance Co. Ltd	Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 44 Lake Crescent, Hamilton	1 April 1963 10 April 1963	Tauranga Hamilton
2704	J. T. Finance Ltd	Manuaute Street, Taumarunui	29 March 1963	Taumarunui
3624 2064	Jubilee Finance Co. Ltd	43 Irk Street, Gore	7 May 1963 29 March 1963	Gore Kaitaia
2065	Kaitaia Finance Co. Ltd	Bank Street, Kaitaia	30 April 1963	Kaitaia
4109	Kemsley and Co. (N.Z.) Ltd	72-82 Taranaki Street, Wellington 82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North	14 March 1963	Wellington Palmerston North
4887 5505	Kingsway Finance Ltd Kinleith Finance Co. Ltd	Bridge Street, Tokoroa	11 March 1963 1 April 1963	Tokoroa
4110 4390	Lamphouse Holdings Ltd	11 Manners Street, Wellington	14 March 1963 18 March 1963	Wellington Auckland
3931	Leith Finance Ltd	1 Sonia Avenue, Auckland	18 March 1963 25 March 1963	Putaruru
4998 3788	Lightning Finance Investment Co. Ltd. The Loan Service Corporation Ltd	4 Cook Street, Auckland Wharf Street, Tauranga	9 May 1963 1 April 1963	Auckland Tauranga
4837	Loans and Advances Ltd	Care of J. G. O'Sullivan, Public Account-	1 April 1963 1 April 1963	Lower Hutt
		ant, Prudential Building, Lambton	-	
4111	Lombard New Zealand Ltd	Quay, Wellington Room 515, 5th Floor, A.M.P. Building, Customhouse Quay, Wellington	14 March 1963	Wellington
3628 4392	Longford Finance Co. Ltd	Main Street, Gore 25 College Hill, Ponsonby, Auckland	21 May 1963 18 March 1963	Gore Auckland
4393	A. E. Macartney Ltd	18 O'Connell Street, Auckland	18 March 1963	Auckland
4822 4112	J. R. McCarron J. McCombe	15 Haig Place, Opawa, Christchurch 142 Lambton Quay, Wellington	14 May 1963 14 March 1963	Christchurch Wellington
4721	A. J. MacDonald Holdings Ltd	43 Jetty Street, Dunedin 466 George Street, Dunedin	29 March 1963	Dunedin
4723 4394	Machinery Finance Corporation Ltd	466 George Street, Dunedin	29 March 1963 18 March 1963	Dunedin Auckland
4395	John Massam Ltd	307 Broadway, Newmarket, Auckland	18 March 1963	Auckland
4225 4892	The Manawatu Finance Corporation Ltd. The Manawatu Loan and Discount Co.	117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North A.M.P. Buildings, Broadway Avenue,	11 March 1963 11 March 1963	Palmerston North Palmerston North
	Ltd.	Palmerston North	•	
4189 5523	Manse Street Investments Ltd Marine Finance Ltd	466 George Street, Dunedin 40 George Street, Blenheim	29 March 1963 21 May 1963	Dunedin Blenheim
4231	The Matamata Finance Corporation Ltd.	Civic Building, Arawa Street, Matamata	21 March 1963	Matamata
4983	T. W. Mayson and Co. Ltd	1st Floor, Miller's Building, 159 Karanga- hape Road, Auckland	18 March 1963	Auckland
4113	Mercantile Securities Corporation Ltd,	N.I.M.U. Building, Corner Lambton Quay and Woodward Street, Welling- ton	14 March 1963	Wellington
4465	H. A. Milton Ltd	Central Chambers, 249 Victoria Street, Hamilton		Hamilton
3450 1480	Mobile Finance Ltd	15 Landing Road, Whakatane Coronation Buildings, The Strand, Whakatane	1 April 1963 1 April 1963	Whakatane Whakatane
4114 3790	Morris Loan and Finance Co. Ltd	72 Molesworth Street, Wellington	14 March 1963 1 April 1963	
3778	Mount Enterprises Ltd	Wharf Street, Tauranga 92 Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui	1 April 1963 1 April 1963	Tauranga Tauranga
3777	Mount Maunganui Finance Co. Ltd The Mutual Loan Co. Ltd	98 Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui	1 April 1963	Tauranga
3118 4731	Napier Loan and Discount Co. Ltd	136 Bridge Street, Nelson Dalton Street, Napier	29 January 1963 15 March 1963	Nelson Napier
4396	Newmarket Finance Co. Ltd	Care of Messrs Dent, Impey and Darrow, Public Accountants, Vita House, Corner Khyber Pass Road and King-	18 March 1963	Auckland
4951	The New Plymouth Finance Co. Ltd	don Street, Newmarket, Auckland N.I.M.U. Building, Corner Lambton Quay and Woodward Street, Welling- ton	19 March 1963	New Plymouth
4951 4397	The New Plymouth Finance Co. Ltd Newton Finance Co. Ltd	77 Devon Street West, New Plymouth 326 Great North Road, Grey Lynn, Auckland		New Plymouth Auckland
4398	Newton Loan Agency	144 Selwyn Avenue, Mission Bay Auckland	18 March 1963	Auckland
4186	N.Z. Mortgage Trust and Bond Corporation Ltd.	5 Crawford Street, Dunedin	29 March 1963	Dunedin
3714 4712	Ngaere Loan Co. Ltd	11 Fenton Street, Stratford Main Road, Ruawai	26 March 1963 2 May 1963	Stratford Dargaville
4954	The North Taranaki Finance and Deposit Co. Ltd.	Care of Smith, Brownlie and Moran, Solicitors, Queen Street, Waitara	19 March 1963	New Plymouth
4224 4399	Northern Acceptance Corporation Ltd. Northern Cash Orders Ltd	117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North H.M. Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland	11 March 1963 18 March 1963	Palmerston North Auckland
4400	The Northern Co-operative Investment	2nd Floor, Blackett's Building, Shortland		Auckland
4223	Trust Ltd. Northern Credit Corporation Ltd	Street, Auckland 117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North	11 March 1963	Palmerston North
4990	Northern Finance Ltd	3 Lorne Street, Auckland	5 April 1963	Auckland
3205 5492		Guy's Road, Kaikohe 35 Ribble Street, Oamaru	14 March 1963 1 April 1963	Kaikohe Oamaru
4401	Olympic Finance Co. Ltd	287 Broadway, Newmarket, Auckland	18 March 1963	Auckland
5503	Onewa Investments Ltd	Bridge Street Chambers, Mannering Street, Tokoroa	1 April 1963	Tokoroa
5503	Onewa Investments Ltd	Care of Griffiths and Garrett, Public Accountants, Turner and Fows Building, Victoria Street, Hamilton	1 April 1963	Tokoroa
4675 3932	Opunake Finance Co. Ltd Oraka Holdings Ltd		19 March 1963	Hawera
4188	The Otago Finance and Agency Co. Ltd.	Duke Street, Putaruru 480 Moray Place, Dunedin	29 March 1963	Putaruru Dunedin
4198 4199	Otago Investments Ltd. The Otago and Southland Finance Corpo-	238 Cumberland Street, Dunedin	29 March 1963	Dunedin Dunedin
T177	ration Ltd.	Street, Dunedin	29 March 1963	Duncuii